BULLITT THOMAS STOKES, DIRECTOR

TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOF
e COUNTY BOBBIE CASTLEMAN, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOF
7/ PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER
7
7/ SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Thomas Stokes, Director of Facilities “‘7‘74 5

DATE: November 13, 2025

RE: BEHS - BG 23-050 - Change Order 24 - Site Revisions at Tennis Court and

Asphalt Overlay

This Change Order includes work to address two concerns, 1) The sequencing of asphalt
overlays at campus parking lots and roadways and 2) add a curbed sidewalk along the access
road and add storm drainage at the tennis court sidewalk. Calhoun Construction credited back
the asphalt overlay in their Baseball/Softball contract and EH added it to theirs. This was done
to work in sequence of completion of each contract. Work can happen with trades already on
site to perform work in sequence with construction activities.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

e (701-2017 - Change Order 24 - Signed by EH - for Board Signature
CO 24 - FACPAC - Site Revisions at Tennis Court and Asphalt Overlay - for
Board Signature
o BEHS-Fine Arts-COR #38-RFP-24-RFP-30-Site Revisions to Tennis
Court-Access Road-Asphalt Overlay Swap - No action — for Board
Reference

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

Q 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 &3 (502)869-8022  1)(502)869-8029 8% THOMAS.STOKES@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



W
| i

X AIA Document G701 - 2017

J
(i

W

v
S

RSN

¢t

e

9.

@Y

!

&

w
¢

@,

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bullitt East High School Fine Arts Contract For: Contract For: General Change Order Number: 024
Addition Construction BP1

11450 KY-44, Mt Washington, KY 40047  Date: 12-18-2023 Date: 11-24-2025

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects EH Construction LLC

Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S Shelby St. 1188 E Blue Lick Rd
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville KY 40203 Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR 38 and RFPs 24 and 30 for Scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 25,486,890.80
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 2,592,678.61
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 28,079,569.41
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 128,454.63
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 28,208,024.04

The Contract Time will be unchanged by (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,

that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

e e

A@TEGT (Signature) CONTRACTOR (Signaturt) OWNER (Signature)
BY: Catherine Noble Ward, AIA BY: Mike Rippy, Project Manager BY: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
(Printed name, title, and license (Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)

number if required)

11-13-2025 11-12-2025

Date Date Date

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 08:02:46
EST on 11/12/2025 under Subscription No.20250134442 which expires on 06/06/2026, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used
in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (691484cb0704818a2264bf4e)



11/13/25, 8:30 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63690)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Bullitt East High SchoolRenovation and Addition

BG Number: 23-050 District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: EH Construction, LLC, 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 24
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 11/24/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $4,178,133.72
Net Approved COs $2,651,285.22
Remaining After Approved COs $1,526,848.50
Net All COs $2,721,133.24
Remaining After All COs $1,457,000.48

This Requested Change Order Amount $128,454.63

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $2,188.90

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,457,000.48

Balance

Contract Change Requested By General Contractor

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Sequenceing

Change Order Description And Justification

This Change Order includes work to address two concerns, 1) The sequencing of asphalt
overlays at campus parking lots and roadways and 2) add a curbed sidewalk along the access
road and add storm drainage at the tennis court sidewalk. Calhoun Construction credited back
the asphalt overlay in their Baseball/Softball contract and EH added it to theirs. This was done
to work in sequence of completion of each contract.

Cost Benefit To Owner

about:blank 1/3



11/13/25, 8:30 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Work can happen with trades already on site to perform work in sequence with construction
activities.

Contract unit prices have been utilized Yes
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $60,913.50 47.42%

Materials $64,691.50 50.36%

Profit and Overhead $1,577.80 1.23%

Bond Insurance $1,271.83 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $128,454.63

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can happen with trades already contracted to perform work without incurring additional
general conditions.

about:blank 2/3



11/13/25, 8:30 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 63690)

aaww,?/),w/w(/ 11-13-2025
Architect Date
N/A
Construction Manager Date

p ST Lovin {1~ 13-2025

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank

3/3



EH

EH CONSTRUCTION, LLC
GENERAL CONTRACTORS » CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
P.0. BOX 910
BROOKS, KY 40109
(502) 957-7471 « FAX (502) 957-3420

November 11, 2025

Studio Kremer Architects
1231 Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: BEHS-Fine Arts Addition/COR#38/RFP-24/RFP-30/Site Revision at Tennis Court
and Access Road/Asphalt Overlay Swaps

Trademark — RFP #24 $ 15,778.00
Trademark — RFP #30 (Contract Unit Prices) $ 109,827.00
10% OH & Profit (RFP-24 ONLY) $ 1,577.80
1% Payment & Performance Bond - CREDIT § 1,271.83
Total Requested Change Order: $ 128,454.63
Sincerely,
Thhe
Mike Rippy

EH Construction, LLC



TRADEMARK EXCAVATING COMPANY, LLC

151 Atkinson Hill Avenue

Bardstown, Kentucky 40004

Office: 502.348.1204 Fax: 502.348.3504

Phillip (c): 502.827.8584 Tyler(c): 502.460.6901
e-mail: tyler@trademarkexcavating.com
e-mail: phillip@trademarkexcavating.com
www.trademarkexcavating.com

Request for Change
Quote Number: 2968-015
Bullitt East Fine Arts
July 24, 2025
RFP 24 Rev #1
TAKE OFF UNIT
ITEM UNIT QUANTITY PRICE EXTENSION
Scope
Saw Asphalt L.F. 30 $ 500 $ 150.00
Concrete Cap Under Asphalt S.F. 50 $ 1480 $ 740.00
Curb Inlet Each 1 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00
6" HDPE . L.F. 15 $ 38.00 $ 570.00
8" HDPE L.F. 29 $ 48.00 $ 1,392.00
Pour In Place Head Wall L.S. 1 $ 976.00 $ 976.00
Crew Rate (Add Swell Restore ) H.R. 20 $ 300.00 $ 6,000.00
Lower Irrigation L.S. 1 $ 1,450.00 $ 1,450.00
Scope Total: $ 15,778.00
Project Total $ 15,778.00
~ - !“\
Signature: Signature: -\D\(\&(&P *)\5 : <87
Printed: Printed: Phillip Bischoff
Title: Title: Member
Date: Date: 7"23"2025

Customer Trademark Excavating Co. LLC



: Trademark Excavating Co, LLC No. 3521
703 DOUBLE SPRINGS ROAD ,
BARDSTOWN, KENTUCKY 40004-9225

JD0h 4 266 ¢

EXTRA WORK SHEET
PROJECT: ,«g/ E ‘ é TASK: lasral Dix Fix _diden
Date: .\?“&/ g-< : . lEquipment
Labor & Equipment| Sun. Mon. Tfe. Wed. | Thurs. Fri. Sat. Svemtine:|Bawn-me Number
307¢ 1) HS| 8aes {3y | S
289 1) HCS | Jo prs S &
Si 280 < axs8 0 #IS
L Agorcs )y 110 s | 1.8 3
| alore! W o (715 @ 7
OrCman 10 9
MATERIALS USED QUANTITY UNIT COST
A
110" 04 8" (approved by fobin )
5k bnkart baw {aff") 5(016 and houc‘
45 Ales of Shvaw
| .iﬁéﬂc dl@_lméﬁ o‘(: rocts ‘q fons
(00 of g% seod

Description of Work:  set boy in oily gk aon 2100 and cot indidge finsled I ressai)
920 and Stime> (45 be)es)

5 ) N

P on  Floid wiyrt m)

* I hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE: EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE:




BULLITT COUNTY QUARRY DU Coritar et 2103531
305 BELLS MILL ROAD, SHEPHERDSVILLE KY 40165 0079 0B/04/2025 02:57:12 PM
MON-FRI 7:00AM TO 5:00PM/SAT 7:00-12:00 Customer: 37368399
ROGERS Source#2588/BENCH C/LEDGE 6-7-8/Q212296
GROUP.. Trk. Max Legal Wt: 38000 Ib TRADEMARK EXCAVATING COMPANY LLC
Standard Metric Product: #57 STONE
Gross: 29620 Job: BULLITT EAST HS PHYS
Tare: 16040 Location: 11450 KY 44 MT WASHINGTON
Net: 13580 State ltem Nbr:
Net Ton: 6.79
Ordered By:
PO Nbr: 2968-2000 BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL Y
Order Nbr:
Hauler: Truck: TM134 State Project:
This is to certify that | have personally ived Lic:
the material described hereon as an agent of Phy. Truck: TM134 Project Nbr: Task:
the Department of Highway and xhe_quanmy Loads: 2 Q Nbr: Caost Cntr:
Bppearsilo boias Slaled on s ket Mt Acc Ton: 14.02 Zone: Cost Oper:
Acc. § Axle: 1 Cost Acct:
Orig. Tck:
Srci:
[ Copy:tofa 474
This is lo certily that | have personally received the material described hereon as an agent of the Department of Highways ard the quanlity appears to be as stated on this ticket. i
WARNING: Avold Prolonged Breathing of Crushed Stone. Exposure lo dust may affect respiratary system, eyes and/or skin. Crushed stone may conlain crystalline sifica. P ged and ing of crystalline silica may
cauisa a progressive lung disease called sillicosis. Some have that there is thatp ged and ing of high levels of crystalline silica dust may cause lung cancer. Handling: Avoid
prolonged inhalation of crushed stone dust. Minimize exposure through wetling or general . Appropriate p should be worn when high levels of dust are present. Flrst Ald: For inhalation, move to fresh air
and seek medical attention if imtation persists. For eye and skin contact, flush eyes with water, wash skin with soap and water and seek medical attention if irritation persists. For defailed information, see the material salety data sheet
before-using or handling this product. Hot Asphalt and its vapors may be harmful 1o the skin, eyes and lungs. Handling: Avoid breathing vapors and limit direct skin contact by using appropriale prolective equipment, First Ald:
For inhalation, Move to fresh air and seek medical allention. For eye and skin contact, flush with cold water and seek medical attention. For detailed information, see the material safety data sheet before using or handiling this praduct.
Suggested Oelivery Route: RGI has attempted to locate the most efficient route for delivery as an aid to the Hauler. RGI makes no repi garding the ibility of the suggested route with and compliance with applicable
stale,federal and/or local maximum vehicle weight i As evi d by sig , or departure from seller's facility, Garrier acknowledges that carrier is solely responsible for the accuracy of this vehicle's lare veight, axle
. wveights and gross weight. Carrier shall be responsible for notifying seller when any lruck or trailer has been overloaded so as lo render out of compliance with any applicable weight limits. To the maximum extent allowed by law,
= : carrier shall indemnity seller for any loss caused by overloading.
BULLITTC
OUNTY QUARRY 502 957-7780 Center Ticket#: 2 1 032 1 7
305 BELLS MILL ROAD, SHEPHERDSVILLE KY 40165 0079 08/04/2025 09:28:24 AM
3l MON-FRI! 7:00AM TO 5:00PM/SAT 7:00-12:00 Customer: 37368399
ROGERS Source#2588/BENCH GE 6-7-
GRgUP. Trk. Max?.egll-\/%g 38000 |g/0212296 TRADEMARK EXCAVATING COMPANY LLC
Standard Metric Product: #57 STONE
Gross: 30500 Job: BULLITT EAST HS PHYS
Tare: 16040 Location: 11450 KY 44 MT WASHINGTON
Net: 14460 State Item Nbr:
Net Ton: 7.23
PO Nbr: 2068-2000 BULLITT EAST HIGH SCHOOL Drderee By
Order Nbr:
Hauler: Truck: TM134 State Project:
This is to certily that | have p y ived Lic:
the material described hereon as an agent of Phy. Truck: TM134 Project Nbr: Task:
the Department of Highway and the quantity Loads: 1 Q Nbr: Cost Cntr:
ears 1o be as stated on this tick
i Stiznen s et Mt Acc Ton: 7.23 Zane: Cost Oper:
Acc. $ Axle: 1 Cost Acct:
Orig. Tck:
Srci#:
| Copy:1of4 160
This is to cerlify that | have personally recelved the material described hereon as an agent of the Oepartment of Highways and the quantity appears lo be as slated on this tickel.
WARNING: Avold Prolonged Breathing of Crushed Stone. Exposure lo dust may alfect respiratory system, eyes and/or skin, Grushed stone may contain cryslalline silica. P ged and repeated ing of crystalline silica may
cause a prigressive lung disease called sillicosis. Some researchers have reported that there is evid that prolonged and repeated breathing of high levels of crystalline silica dust may cause lung cancer. Handling: Avoid
prolonged inhalalion of crushed stone dust. Minimize exposure through wetting or general i i tecti I should be worn when high levels of dust are present. First Ald: For inhalation, move to fresh air

and seek medical attention I irritalion persists. For eye and skin contact, llush eyes with water, wash skin with soap and water and seek medical attention if irritation persists. For detailed information, see the material safely data sheet
before using or handling this product, Hot Asphait and its vapors may be harmlul to the skin, eyes and lungs, Handling: Avoid breathing vapors and imit direct skin contact by using appropriate prolective equipment. First Aid:
For inhatation, Mave to fresh air and seek medical attention. For eye and skin contact, flush with cold water and seek medical attention. For detailed information, see the malerial safety data sheel before using or handting this product.
Suggesled Delivery Roule: RGI has atlempled to locate the most efficient route for dalivery as an aid to the Hauler. RGI makas no P { ing the compatibility of the suggested roule with and compliance with applicable
state, federal and/or local maximum vehicle weight icli As evi by sig or dep: from sellar's facliity, Carrier acknowledges thal carrier is solely responsible for the accuracy of this vehicle's tare weight, axle
weighis and gross weight. Carrier shall be responsible for notifying seller when any truck or Irailer has been overioaded so as to render out of compliance vith any applicable weight limits. To the maximum exlent allowed by law,
carrier shall indemnify seller for any loss caused by overloading.







TRADEMARK EXCAVATING COMPANY, LL.C

151 Atkinson Hill Avenue

Bardstown, Kentucky 40004

Office: 502.348.1204 Fax: 502.348.3504

Phillip (c): 502.827.8584 Tyler(c): 502.460.6901
e-mail: tyler@trademarkexcavating.com
e-mail: phillip@trademarkexcavating.com
www .trademarkexcavating.com

Request for Change
Quote Number: 2968-016

Bullitt East Fine Arts
October 24, 2025
RFP 30
TAKE OFF UNIT
ITEM UNIT QUANTITY PRICE EXTENSION
Scope
Credit for Overlay (1.5") SY. -1,064 $ 27.00 $ (28,734.00)
Overlay (1.5") SY. 5,132 $ 27.00 $ 138,561.00
Scope Total: $ 109,827.00
Project Total $ 109,827.00
Signature: Signature: T i (5 ] 6‘_\{\/&’
Printed: Printed: Phillip Bischoff
Title: Title: Member
Date: Date: 10-24-2025

Customer Trademark Excavating Co. LLC



